FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 7, 2025

Contact:

Don Sherman

Grown@GrownFolkJamz.com

(888) 224-7696













Grown Folk JAMZ® SiriusXM 362 to Hard Launch Tomorrow 6am EST

United States – Grown Folk JAMZ[®] will launch on Wednesday, January 8th @ 6am EST on SiriusXM 362, GrownFolkJAMZ.com, the SiriusXM App, and the Grown Folk JAMZ[®] App.

"Grown is a Lifestyle! The R&B Radio Listener is multi-dimensional and Grown Folk JAMZ® broadcasts on every platform this listener enjoys, professionally Imaged & Positioned into one hour, every hour, thus evoking emotion from our listeners", says Don Sherman, Director of Operations.

Grown Folk JAMZ[®] experienced jocks have been heard on terrestrial radio stations in 15 states and two countries including Alabama, California, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Kansas, Kentucky, Maryland, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Texas, Virginia, Washington DC, and the United Kingdom. Of course, they have also broadcast across the Free World via streaming.

"Grown Folk JAMZ® artists are Today's and Back-In-The-Day. Today's music listeners have multiple listening platform options for their devices. At Grown Folk JAMZ®, we have ALL the R&B related formats, ALL on one station, ALL in one hour, EVERY hour. Grown Folk JAMZ® - We Change The Channel For Ya!", says PD Todd Reynolds.

Listeners can call the Grown Folk JAMZ® Studio Line at 888-22-GROWN toll-free to request a song, win station swag, or record a Grown Folk JAMZ Shout-Out.

Grown Folk JAMZ® JOCKZ (EST)

6am Jazmyn in the Mornin' 10am T-O Midday Show

3pm D-R JAMZ Afternoon Party

7pm DeLyte @ Night

12am Max Harris Jammin' On The One

Grown Folk JAMZ® Fast Facts

- Broadcasts to SiriusXM subscribers on Channel 362 and the SiriusXM App
- Broadcasts can also be heard on www.GrownFolkJAMZ.com and the Grown Folk JAMZ® Web App
- Scan QR Code above to download the Grown Folk JAMZ® Web App to your phone
- Target Demographic: 25+

###